

**Sessions Case No-77 of 2019**

Present: **Sri. P.P. Dutta ASJ, Tufanganj, in-charge.**

**Order No. 04**  
**dt. 02-03-2023**

Today is fixed Charge.

Both accused persons on C/B are present by filling hazira .

Ld. Counsels for both sides are present.

Ld. regular PO is on leave. The Case is adjourned.

Fix **29-06-2023** for consideration of Charge.

Dictated & corrected by me,  
Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Dinhata.

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Dinhata.